
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4880
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
. FUNDS UNDER IIDS
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds sanctioned for the development of infrastructure in Himachal Pradesh under the Integrated Infrastructure Development Scheme (IIDS) have not been released so far;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the reasons for the delay along with the present status of the above cases; and

(d) the time by which the said amount is likely to be released to the State Governments?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA)

(a): In the State of Himachal Pradesh, one Infrastructure Development Project at Gwalthai, District-Bilaspur was approved on 06.05.1997 at a total project cost of Rs.432.00 lakh under IID Scheme. The eligible GoI grant of Rs.124.41 lakh was released. No, further, GoI funds are pending for release;

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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